
Cleveland State University Cleveland State University 

EngagedScholarship@CSU EngagedScholarship@CSU 

Sheppard 2000 Trial Plaintiff's Exhibits 2000 Trial 

2000 

Description of Plaintiff Exhibits Description of Plaintiff Exhibits 

Sheppard Estate 

Follow this and additional works at: https://engagedscholarship.csuohio.edu/plaintiff_exhibits_2000 

How does access to this work benefit you? Let us know! How does access to this work benefit you? Let us know! 

Recommended Citation Recommended Citation 
Sheppard Estate, "Description of Plaintiff Exhibits" (2000). Sheppard 2000 Trial Plaintiff's Exhibits. 1. 
https://engagedscholarship.csuohio.edu/plaintiff_exhibits_2000/1 

This Court Document is brought to you for free and 
open access by the 2000 Trial at 
EngagedScholarship@CSU. It has been accepted for 
inclusion in Sheppard 2000 Trial Plaintiff's Exhibits by 
an authorized administrator of 
EngagedScholarship@CSU. For more information, 
please contact library.es@csuohio.edu. 

https://engagedscholarship.csuohio.edu/
https://engagedscholarship.csuohio.edu/plaintiff_exhibits_2000
https://engagedscholarship.csuohio.edu/sheppard_2000_trial
https://engagedscholarship.csuohio.edu/plaintiff_exhibits_2000?utm_source=engagedscholarship.csuohio.edu%2Fplaintiff_exhibits_2000%2F1&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
http://library.csuohio.edu/engaged/
https://engagedscholarship.csuohio.edu/plaintiff_exhibits_2000/1?utm_source=engagedscholarship.csuohio.edu%2Fplaintiff_exhibits_2000%2F1&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
mailto:library.es@csuohio.edu


I Exhibit 
Number 

1 
3 
4A 
4B 
20 
22 
43 
44 
50 
54 
55 
59 
72 
80 
82 
91 
108 
1 lOA 
llOB 
112 
120 
122 
126 
127 
178A 
178B 
178C 
178D 
178E 
178F 
178G 
230 
250 
252 
253 
254 
255 
256 
260 
261 
262 
263 
264 
265 
266 
267 
268 
269 
270 
271 
272 
274 
275 
276 

Plaintiff's Exhibit List 

Description 

Model of House 
Site plan model 
Executor's Account 7/54 - 7/55 
Executor's Account 7/55 - 7/56 
Bay Village Police Report 9/89 - re: Eberling 
Eberling Statement, 11-11-59 
Paul Leland Kirk Affidavit- 1955 (redacted) 
Picture of 1954 watch 
Eberling Letter - Description of Sheppard Home 
Richard & Betty Knitter - Witness Statement 7/10/54 
Knitter Sketch 
Autopsy Report - Marilyn Sheppard 
Photo of Green bag containing watch, keys and ring 
Domborwski report of7/23/54 
Picture of close-up of impression on the pillow 
Trace Evidence report 
7/15/54 report to Gerber re: T-shirt 
Eaton report re: Flashlight 8/2/55 
CPD report of transfer of flashlight 
Bay Village Police Report - DuPerow 11/10/59 
7 /5/54 Statement of Spen Houk 
7/5/54 Statement ofDonAhem 
7/6/54 Statement of Esther Houk 
7 /6/54 Statement of Lester Hoverston 
Tanay CV 
WechtCV 
Sobel CV 
Epstein CV 
Tahir CV 
Laber CV 
Wilson CV 
Fallen CV 
Picture of steps leading to landing of stairs to znd floor, with pencils pointing to apparent stains 
Picture of doorway 
Picture of daybed 
Picture of doorway, stains on the porch floor 
Picture of living room 
Ballistic lab report 
Picture of Marilyn Sheppard 
Picture of Sam Sheppard 
Sam and Marilyn's Wedding Photo 
Sam and Marilyn 
Picture of Sam, Marilyn and Chip 
Cleveland Magazine, Eberling Article 
Paychecks of Kathie Collins Dyal (aka Andrews) 
Photo's Durkin Home 
Photo's Durkin Home 
AMSEC Brochure 
BV Booking Cards of Richard Eberling 
Mug shot of Eberling 
Photo of Coroner's Mold of Head 
Trace evidence Inventory 
Murdock Inventory + Letter 
Sheppard DNA Profile 



I Exhibit 
Number 

277 
278 
279 
280 
281 
282 
283 
284 
285 
286 
287 
288 
291 
292 
293 
294 
296 
297 
298 
299 
300 
301 
302 
305 
306 
309 
311 
312 
315 
316 
317 
319 
320 
321 
322 
324 
325 
326 
327 
328 
329 
330 
331 
332 
333 
335 
336 
337 
339 
340 
341 
343 
344 
345 

Plaintiffs Exhibit List 

Description 

Inventory of items from Coroner's safe 
Evidence bag received from Coroner's office 
Photo of packaging of spots from wardrobe door - Kirk photos 
Photo of apparent mattress cutting with stain and unmarked tan manila envelope 
Photo of mailing canister for Spot A 
Photo of mailing canister for Spot B 
Photo of glass bottle containing Spot A 
Photo of unpackaging contents of glass bottle containing Spot A 
Photo of unpackaging contents of glass bottle containing Spot B 
4 photos of box 
More photos of box seen in Ex. 286 
Inventory of Physical evidence - Murdock 
Murdock Box 
B blood vial mailed to Luke 
A blood vial mailed to Luke 
Ziploc Bag containing evidence report 
Dental mold of Marilyn Sheppard's teeth- photo 
Eberling Autopsy protocol 
Photos of Richard Eberling's wrist 
Photos of Richard Eberling's wrist 
Picture of Marilyn on bed 
Picture of Marilyn in bed looking from doorway 
Picture looking back toward murder room door 
Picture of the garage stairs 
Picture of stairs leading to second floor of house 
Picture of Living Room looking towards porch on lake side of house 
Picture of hallway to south entrance of house 
Picture of overhead shot of mat under chair in den 
Picture of Sam's pants 
Photo of trouser stains 
Picture of 1954 view of Sam's watch 
Picture of hair found on mattress 
Photo of vaginal smears 
Photo of the wood chip 
Photo of evidence can 
Photo of Murdock Box 
Photo of trouser stain 
Photo of Coroner's sections 
Photo of woodchip bag 
Demonstrative Aid with divided bodies showing 1/2DNA from mother and half from father 
Picture of DNA molecule as Demonstrative aid 
Picture of DNA unraveled as Demonstrative aid 
Picture of DNA PCR process and typing strips as demonstrative aid 
DNA Thermal cycler 
Picture of DNA diagram 
Tahir 1997 lab report 
Tahir 1999 lab report 
Chakraborty CV 
DNA Profiles - Table 1 
DNA Profiles - Table 4 
Photo of Box 4 
Photo of Envelope containing Wood Chip 
Photo of Wood Chip 
Photo of Wood Chip 

2 



I Exhibit 
Number 

346 
380 
381 
386 
387 
390 
391 
400 
401 
402 
403 
404 
405 
406 
406A 
406B 
407 
800 
801 
802 
803 
804 
805 
1051 
1067 
1070 
1073 
1075 
1076 
1077 
1087 
1088 
1091 
1096 
1104 
1105 
1107 
1108 
1109 
1110 
1111 
1122 
1126 
1127 
1128 
1129 
1130 
1135 
1136 
1138 
2002 
2008 
2012 
2015 

Plaintiffs Exhibit List 

Description 

Photo of Wood Chip 
Photos of Vials 
Eberling Journal Entry (Commit. Order) Durkin case 
Bay Village Police Report: 11-22-54, Hemy Fuerhrer as suspect 
Henry Fuerhrer statement, 11-22-54 
Bay Village Police Report: Fuerhrer story was a hoax. Fuerhrer was in Knoxville workhouse on 7-4-54 
Fuerhrer Fingerprint cards 
Laber photo 
Laber photo 
Laber photo 
Laber photo 
Laber photo 
Records from Tennessee Dept. of Corrections 
Fax from Knoxville Municipal Court- 4/6/00 
Trial Docket Cover Sheet- 6/14/54 
Page 173 of Docket Book- 6/14/54 
Sam's trousers with samples cut out 
Photo formerly 239 - sample of porch floor stain 
Photo formerly 240 - envelope with stain from screen door 
Photo formerly 290 - envelope with Eberling blood sample 
Photo of envelope containing trouser sample 
Blow up of photo of wood chip 
Photo looking down the basement stairs 
Picture of deck at beach house 
Picture stairway going to beach 
Picture of den 
Picture of medical bag 
Picture of desk 
Picture drawer on floor 
Picture of steps 
Picture of living room 
Picture of Marilyn Sheppard's desk 
Picture of daybed 
Picture of post at beach house 
Picture of pillow 
Picture of pillow with the "impression side" visible 
Picture of Marilyn on bed 
Close-up of Marilyn's abdomen 
Close-up of Marilyn wrist 
Close-up of Marilyn on bed facing east 
Picture of Marilyn as seen from bedroom door 
Kirk overhead diagram regarding the pattern of stains on the walls and showing the void area 
Picture of bed with measuring tape indicating void on the wall 
Photo of bed 
Picture with some measuring tape indicating radiation of stains 
Picture of pillow on the other bed in the murder room 
Close-up of blood spatter on other bed in murder room 
Photo of closet doors 
Photo of spot 
Close-up of large stain on bedroom door with scale 
Photos of Marilyn's face at Autopsy 
Photos ofright side of Marilyn's face at Autopsy 
Photos of top of Marilyn's head at Autopsy 
Photos of Marilyn's avulsed fingernail 

3 



Plaintiff's Exhibit List 

I Exhibit D e s c r i p t i o n 
_Number 

2017 Photo of Marilyn's right hand 
2022 Photos of Marilyn's redacted scalp 

4 


	Description of Plaintiff Exhibits
	Recommended Citation

	tmp.1406222315.pdf.WSwIB

