

### Cleveland State University EngagedScholarship@CSU

### Sheppard 2000 Trial Plaintiff's Exhibits

2000 Trial

2000

### **Description of Plaintiff Exhibits**

Sheppard Estate

Follow this and additional works at: https://engagedscholarship.csuohio.edu/plaintiff\_exhibits\_2000 How does access to this work benefit you? Let us know!

#### **Recommended Citation**

Sheppard Estate, "Description of Plaintiff Exhibits" (2000). *Sheppard 2000 Trial Plaintiff's Exhibits*. 1. https://engagedscholarship.csuohio.edu/plaintiff\_exhibits\_2000/1

This Court Document is brought to you for free and open access by the 2000 Trial at EngagedScholarship@CSU. It has been accepted for inclusion in Sheppard 2000 Trial Plaintiff's Exhibits by an authorized administrator of EngagedScholarship@CSU. For more information, please contact library.es@csuohio.edu.



Exhibit Number

## Description

1	Model of House
3	Site plan model
4 A	Executor's Account $7/54 - 7/55$
4 B	Executor's Account 7/55 – 7/56
20	Bay Village Police Report 9/89 – re: Eberling
22	Eberling Statement, 11-11-59
43	Paul Leland Kirk Affidavit – 1955 (redacted)
44	Picture of 1954 watch
50	Eberling Letter – Description of Sheppard Home
54	Richard & Betty Knitter – Witness Statement 7/10/54
55	Knitter Sketch
59	Autopsy Report – Marilyn Sheppard
72	Photo of Green bag containing watch, keys and ring
80	Domborwski report of 7/23/54
82	Picture of close-up of impression on the pillow
91	Trace Evidence report
108	7/15/54 report to Gerber re: T-shirt
100 110A	Eaton report re: Flashlight 8/2/55
110H	CPD report of transfer of flashlight
112	Bay Village Police Report – DuPerow 11/10/59
120	7/5/54 Statement of Spen Houk
120	7/5/54 Statement of Don Ahern
126	7/6/54 Statement of Esther Houk
127	7/6/54 Statement of Lester Hoverston
178A	Tanay CV
178B	Wecht CV
178C	Sobel CV
178D	Epstein CV
178E	Tahir CV
178F	Laber CV
178G	Wilson CV
230	Fallen CV
250	Picture of steps leading to landing of stairs to 2 <sup>nd</sup> floor, with pencils pointing to apparent stains
252	Picture of doorway
253	Picture of daybed
254	Picture of doorway, stains on the porch floor
255	Picture of living room
256	Ballistic lab report
260	Picture of Marilyn Sheppard
261	Picture of Sam Sheppard
262	Sam and Marilyn's Wedding Photo
263	Sam and Marilyn
264	Picture of Sam, Marilyn and Chip
265	Cleveland Magazine, Eberling Article
266	Paychecks of Kathie Collins Dyal (aka Andrews)
267	Photo's Durkin Home
268	Photo's Durkin Home
269	AMSEC Brochure
270	BV Booking Cards of Richard Eberling
271	Mug shot of Eberling
272	Photo of Coroner's Mold of Head
274	Trace evidence Inventory
275	Murdock Inventory + Letter
276	Sheppard DNA Profile

Exhibit	
Number	

## Description

277	Inventory of items from Coroner's safe
278	Evidence bag received from Coroner's office
278	Photo of packaging of spots from wardrobe door - Kirk photos
280	
280	Photo of apparent mattress cutting with stain and unmarked tan manila envelope Photo of mailing canister for Spot A
281	
	Photo of mailing canister for Spot B
283	Photo of glass bottle containing Spot A
284 285	Photo of unpackaging contents of glass bottle containing Spot A Photo of unpackaging contents of glass bottle containing Spot B
	4 photos of box
286 287	More photos of box seen in Ex. 286
287	Inventory of Physical evidence – Murdock
288	Murdock Box
291	B blood vial mailed to Luke
292	A blood vial mailed to Luke
293	Ziploc Bag containing evidence report
294	Dental mold of Marilyn Sheppard's teeth – photo
290	
297	Eberling Autopsy protocol Photos of Richard Eberling's wrist
298	Photos of Richard Eberling's wrist
300	Photos of Richard Eberling's wrist Picture of Marilyn on bed
300	
301	Picture of Marilyn in bed looking from doorway Picture looking back toward murder room door
302	Picture looking back toward murder room door Picture of the garage stairs
305	Picture of stairs leading to second floor of house
309	Picture of Living Room looking towards porch on lake side of house
309	Picture of hallway to south entrance of house
312	Picture of overhead shot of mat under chair in den
312	Picture of Sam's pants
315	Photo of trouser stains
317	Picture of 1954 view of Sam's watch
319	Picture of hair found on mattress
320	Photo of vaginal smears
320	Photo of the wood chip
322	Photo of evidence can
324	Photo of Murdock Box
325	Photo of trouser stain
326	Photo of Coroner's sections
320	Photo of woodchip bag
328	Demonstrative Aid with divided bodies showing1/2DNA from mother and half from father
329	Picture of DNA molecule as Demonstrative aid
330	Picture of DNA unraveled as Demonstrative aid
331	Picture of DNA PCR process and typing strips as demonstrative aid
332	DNA Thermal cycler
333	Picture of DNA diagram
335	Tahir 1997 lab report
336	Tahir 1999 lab report
337	Chakraborty CV
339	DNA Profiles - Table 1
340	DNA Profiles - Table 4
341	Photo of Box 4
343	Photo of Envelope containing Wood Chip
344	Photo of Wood Chip
345	Photo of Wood Chip

Exhibit Number

# Description

346	Photo of Wood Chip
380	Photos of Vials
381	Eberling Journal Entry (Commit. Order) Durkin case
386	Bay Village Police Report: 11-22-54, Henry Fuerhrer as suspect
387	Henry Fuerhrer statement, 11-22-54
390	Bay Village Police Report: Fuerhrer story was a hoax. Fuerhrer was in Knoxville workhouse on 7-4-54
391	Fuerbrer Fingerprint cards
400	Laber photo
401	Laber photo
402	Laber photo
403	Laber photo
404	Laber photo
405	Records from Tennessee Dept. of Corrections
406	Fax from Knoxville Municipal Court – 4/6/00
406A	Trial Docket Cover Sheet – 6/14/54
406B	Page 173 of Docket Book – 6/14/54
407	Sam's trousers with samples cut out
800	Photo formerly 239 – sample of porch floor stain
801	Photo formerly 240 – envelope with stain from screen door
802	Photo formerly 290 – envelope with Eberling blood sample
803	Photo of envelope containing trouser sample
803	Blow up of photo of wood chip
805	Photo looking down the basement stairs
1051	Picture of deck at beach house
1051	Picture stairway going to beach
1070	Picture of den
1070	Picture of medical bag
1075	Picture of desk
1075	Picture drawer on floor
1070	Picture of steps
1077	Picture of living room
1087	Picture of Marilyn Sheppard's desk
1000	Picture of daybed
1091	Picture of post at beach house
1104	Picture of pillow
1104	Picture of pillow with the "impression side" visible
1107	Picture of Marilyn on bed
1107	Close-up of Marilyn's abdomen
1109	Close-up of Marilyn wrist
1110	Close-up of Marilyn on bed facing east
1110	Picture of Marilyn as seen from bedroom door
1122	Kirk overhead diagram regarding the pattern of stains on the walls and showing the void area
1122	Picture of bed with measuring tape indicating void on the wall
1120	Photo of bed
1127	Picture with some measuring tape indicating radiation of stains
1128	Picture of pillow on the other bed in the murder room
1129	Close-up of blood spatter on other bed in murder room
1130	Photo of closet doors
1135	Photo of spot
1130	Close-up of large stain on bedroom door with scale
2002	Photos of Marilyn's face at Autopsy
2002	Photos of right side of Marilyn's face at Autopsy
2008	Photos of top of Marilyn's head at Autopsy
2012	Photos of Marilyn's avulsed fingernail

Exhibit Number Description
-------------------------------

2017	Photo of Marilyn's right hand
2022	Photos of Marilyn's redacted scalp